curve. Actual changes in market conditions are likely to be different from these assumptions.

Changes in value are measured as percentage changes from their respective values presented in the column labeled
�Value.� Management�s estimate of change in value for MBS is based on the same assumptions it uses to manage the
impact of interest rates on the portfolio. Actual results could differ significantly from these estimates. For MBS, the
estimated change in value of the MBS reflects an effective duration of 5.51 in a rising interest rate environment and

4.07 in a declining interest rate environment.

40

Edgar Filing: Arlington Asset Investment Corp. - Form 10-Q

Leveraged MBS 83

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The effective durations are based on observed market value changes, as well as management�s own estimate of the
effect of interest rate changes on the fair value of the investments including assumptions regarding prepayments
based, in part, on age of and interest rate on the mortgages underlying the MBS, prior exposure to refinancing

opportunities, and an overall analysis of historical prepayment patterns under a variety of past interest rate conditions
(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts).

September 30, 2014

Value

Value with
100
Basis Point
Increase in
Interest Rates

Percent
Change

Value with
100
Basis Point
Decrease in
Interest Rates

Percent
Change

Assets
MBS $3,468,984 $3,277,887 (5.51 )% $3,610,174 4.07 %
Derivative asset 8,966 66,690 643.81 % (63,541 ) (808.69 )%
Other 286,746 286,746 � 286,746 �
Total assets $ 3,764,696 $3,631,323 (3.54 )% $3,833,379 1.82 %
Liabilities
Repurchase agreements $ 2,668,566 $2,668,566 � $2,668,566 �
Derivative liability 67,410 (48,569 ) (172.05 )% 182,084 170.11 %
Other 329,743 329,743 � 329,743 �
Total liabilities 3,065,719 2,949,740 (3.78 )% 3,180,393 3.74 %
Equity 698,977 681,583 (2.49 )% 652,986 (6.58 )%
Total liabilities and equity $3,764,696 $3,631,323 (3.54 )% $3,833,379 1.82 %
Book value per share $30.43 $29.67 (2.49 )% $28.42 (6.58 )%

Equity Price Risk

Although limited, we are exposed to equity price risk as a result of our investments in equity securities and investment
partnerships. Equity price risk changes as the volatility of equity prices changes or the values of corresponding equity

indices change.

While it is impossible to exactly project what factors may affect the prices of equity sectors and how much the effect
might be, the table below illustrates the impact a 10% increase and a 10% decrease in the price of the equities held by
us would have on the value of our total assets and our book value as of September 30, 2014 (dollars in thousands,